## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Territorial Dispute ) between Okefenoke Rural Electric ) Membership Corporation and the ) Jacksonville Electric Authority ) of the City of Jacksonville, in ) Duval County.

DOCKET NO. 911141-EU

OSIGMAL

FILE CO

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of Staff's First Set of Interrogatories to Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation (Nos. 1 - 5), have been served by U.S. Mail, Postage Prepaid on James Harold Thompson, (Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation), Ausley, McMullen, McGehee, Carothers & Proctor, Post Office Box 391, Tallahassee, Florida 32302 and to the following parties, this  $\underline{M}$  day of  $\underline{J}$  and  $\underline{J}$ 

Bruce Page, Asst. Counsel Jacksonville Electric Authority 1300 City Hall Jacksonville, FL 32202

Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corp. Post Office Box 602 Nahunta, Georgia 32553

MARY ANNE BIRCHFIELD MARTHA CARTER BROWN Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 101 East Gaines Street Fletcher Building - Room 226 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0863 (904) 487-2740

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 00722 JAN 21 1992 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

MAB:bmi 911141b.bmi

ACK .	
ATA .	-
App.	mannonandar
CZF	
0:49	
CTR	
EAR	
LEG	
LIN	for and one project of the se
OPC	
RCH	
SEC	
WAS	NOT OF BRIDE
OTH	and adding his state